(S$’000) (14,050) (14,050) 923 923

Accumulated profits

(S$’000) 48,804 48,804 41,983 41,983

136,667 136,667 127,910 127,910

Treasury shares

(S$’000) (15,469) (20,831) (15,469) (20,831)

Shareholders’ funds

(S$’000) 121,198 115,836 112,441 107,079

NTA (S$’000) 87,078 81,716 111,392 106,030

Non-controlling interests

(S$’000) 138 138 – –

Current assets

(S$’000) 84,873 79,511 38,946 33,765

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 35,269 35,269 15,246 15,427

Total borrowings

(S$’000) 4,605 4,605 4,605 4,786

Number of issued

Shares (’000) 253,302 240,773 253,302 240,773

Number of treasury

shares (’000) 14,224 26,753 14,224 26,753

Weighted average

number of Shares (’000) 253,020 240,491 253,020 240,491

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 34.38 33.94 43.98 44.04

Gearing ratio 3.80% 3.98% 4.1% 4.47%

Current ratio (times) 2.41 2.25 2.55 2.19

EPS/(LPS) (cents) 2.19 2.30 (4.50) (4.73)

9

(2) Purchases of 12,528,805 Shares made entirely out of capital and 12,528,805

Shares cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 31 December

2018

Profit/(loss) after income

tax attributable to

Shareholders (S$’000) 5,534 5,534 (11,375) (11,375)

Share capital

(S$’000) 96,379 91,017 96,379 91,017

Other reserves (S$’000) (14,050) (14,050) 923 923

Accumulated profits

(S$’000) 48,804 48,804 41,983 41,983

136,667 131,305 127,910 122,548

Treasury shares

(S$’000) (15,469) (15,469) (15,469) (15,469)

Shareholders’ funds

(S$’000) 121,198 115,836 112,441 107,079

NTA (S$’000) 87,078 81,716 111,392 106,030

Non-controlling interests

(S$’000) 138 138 – –

Current assets

(S$’000) 84,873 79,511 38,946 33,765

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 35,269 35,269 15,246 15,427

Total borrowings

(S$’000) 4,605 4,605 4,605 4,786

Number of issued

Shares (’000) 253,302 240,773 253,302 240,773

Number of treasury

shares (’000) 14,224 14,224 14,224 14,224

Weighted average

number of Shares (’000) 253,020 240,491 253,020 240,491

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 34.38 33.94 43.98 44.04

Gearing ratio 3.80% 3.98% 4.1% 4.47%

Current ratio (times) 2.41 2.25 2.55 2.19

EPS/(LPS) (cents) 2.19 2.30 (4.50) (4.73)

10

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

As at 31 December

2018

Profit/(loss) after income

tax attributable to

Shareholders (S$’000) 5,534 5,534 (11,375) (11,375)

Share capital

(S$’000) 96,379 91,017 96,379 91,017

Other reserves (S$’000) (14,050) (14,050) 923 923

Accumulated profits

(S$’000) 48,804 48,804 41,983 41,983

136,667 131,305 127,910 122,548

Treasury shares

(S$’000) (15,469) (15,469) (15,469) (15,469)

Shareholders’ funds

(S$’000) 121,198 115,836 112,441 107,079

NTA (S$’000) 87,078 81,716 111,392 106,030

Non-controlling interests

(S$’000) 138 138 – –

Current assets

(S$’000) 84,873 79,511 38,946 33,765

Current liabilities

(S$’000) 35,269 35,269 15,246 15,427

Total borrowings

(S$’000) 4,605 4,605 4,605 4,786

Number of issued

Shares (’000) 253,302 240,773 253,302 240,773

Number of treasury

shares (’000) 14,224 14,224 14,224 14,224

Weighted average

number of Shares (’000) 253,020 240,491 253,020 240,491

Financial ratios

NTA/Share (cents) 34.38 33.94 43.98 44.04

Gearing ratio 3.80% 3.98% 4.1% 4.47%

Current ratio (times) 2.41 2.25 2.55 2.19

EPS/(LPS) (cents) 2.19 2.30 (4.50) (4.73)

11

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for

illustrative purposes only. Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the

Company to purchase or acquire up to 5% of the total number of issued Shares, the

Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire

the entire 5% of the total number of issued Shares. In addition, the Company may